Listed by County

County City
Brevard Cocoa

Citrus Crystal River
Duval Jacksonville
Duval Jacksonville
Duval Jacksonville
Duval Jacksonville
Duval Jacksonville
Hillsborough Tampa
Hillsborough Tampa
Hillsborough Tampa
Hillsborough Tampa
Hillsborough Tampa
Hillsborough Tampa

Lee Ft. Myers
Marion Sparr

Marion Ocala
Miami-Dade Miami
Miami-Dade Miami
Miami-Dade Miami
Miami-Dade Miami Gardens
Miami-Dade Miami
Miami-Dade N. Miami
Miami-Dade Miami
Miami-Dade Miami
Orange Orlando
Orange Orlando
Orange Orlando
Orange Orlando
Orange Orlando
Osceola Kissimmee
Osceola Kissimmee
Osceola Kissimmee
Palm Beach Boca Raton
Palm Beach Delray Beach
Palm Beach West Palm Beach
Palm Beach South Bay
Palm Beach Riviera Beach
Palm Beach South Bay
Putnam Sam Mateo
Putnam Interlachen
Santa Rosa Navarre
Volusia Edgewater
Volusia Daytona Beach

M.E.N.T.O.R. Trainers #
Abbie Bill, Mentor Program Chair

2023 Certified M.E.N.T.O.R.S

Florida Family Child Care Home Association, Inc.

Name

Gertrude Freeman Ford
Tammy Tener #
Lucinda Hightower *
Renee Jones*

Lula Owens *
LaTonya Richardson *
Myrna Wright*

Cynthia Chipp *

Sylvia Castillo *

Aleta Ford *

Annette Eberhart *

Mabel Gonzalez +*
Shannon Richardson *
Lois Kendrick #*

Gwen Wilson *

Francine Creighton-Bey *

Athalene Clay*

Juana Rodriquez +*
Carmen Yesan +*
Arleen Lambert *
Marie Demerville *
Adrienne Donaldson *
Kelly Patterson *
Ollie Anderson *

Barbara Gardner *
Kissha Ballard
Kathy Harp

Fariha Zuberi
Sonji Mitchell
Alethia Dittren +*
Naomi Helligar *
Mayra Marquez +*

Abbie Bill #
Amanda Wallace *
Mary Morris *
Vivene Smith *
Patricia Oliver *
Nichola Griffiths-Butts *
Cathy McCoy#
Connie Foster#
Eva Anderson #
Karan Hiester
Jennifer Richards
Bilingual +

561-445-7333

E-mail
Gertrude.freeman@yahoo.com
tenerfcc@gmail.com
1thechildcareprovider@gmail.com
rjoneschildcare@gmail.com
lulafrank@bellsouth.net
academyoflearningec@gmail.com
Jbear 226@yahoo.com

cyntchipp@yahoo.com
scastillo8@frontier.com
aletaford@gmail.com
annettee05@gmail.com
mabelgonzalez19@gmail.com
changisO3@gmail.com
jblesslois@gmail.com

gwenlo50@hotmail.com
ladyflexx43@yahoo.com

clayathalene@bellsouth.net
juana4650@yahoo.com
cayesan FCC@yahoo.com
arleenlambert@gmail.com
demerville05@yahoo.com
jittabugtrainings@gmail.com
kklbabyinn@aol.com
al18541@bellsouth.net

pompiewood@aol.com
ballardkissha@gmail.com
kathyharp802@gmail.com
montessori.home@yahoo.com
sonjip@hotmail.com
dittrena@gmail.com
nhelligar@yahoo.com
mmlatinoliaison@gmail.com

flmentorpgm@aol.com
amandawallace42@bellsouth.net
msmim57@msn.com
vsfcc2008@yahoo.com
oliverfcc@yahoo.com
nicholagriffiths@yahoo.com
cathymccoy58@gmail.com
cfoster206@aol.com
myladyava@gmail.com
educate71@gmail.com
jjrichards23@gmail.com
NAFCC Accredited *

flmentorpgm@aol.com
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